Facility & Support Services

600 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801 (563) 326-8738 (Voice) (563)

(563) 328-3245 Fax



~ Our Promise: Professional People, Solving Problems, High Performance

October 12, 2021

- To: Mahesh Sharma County Administrator
- From: Tammy Speidel. FMP Director, Facility & Support Services
- Subj: Approval and Award of Bid FSS Utility Vehicle

Recently Facility & Support Services solicited bids for a utility vehicle. Facility and Support Services personnel perform a significant amount of grounds duties such as tree watering, flower bed maintenance, seeding, weed control, landscaping, tree pruning, and snow removal with this piece of equipment. Utility Vehicles offer a wide range of advantages for users that will aid in accomplishing these tasks by way of maneuverability, compact size, attachments, and practicality for job tasks. This vehicle will allow our staff to perform the grounds duties, as well as other jobs in a much safer and efficient manner than we currently do. In some cases this will also free up a full size vehicle for use by other staff members.

Facility and Support Services received three bids for a 2022 John Deere Gator and the bids were as follows.

HPX615E 2022 Gator	P&K Midwest: Dewitt, Iowa	\$30,714.00
HPX615E 2022 Gator	Sloan Implement: Fulton, Illinois	\$26,000.00
HPX615E 2022 Gator	River Valley Turf: Davenport,	\$24,935.07
	lowa	

Facility and Support Services has reviewed all three bids to ensure that they meet our bid specifications, and recommend that the Board approve and award this bid to River Valley Turf in the amount of \$24,935.07.

The utility vehicle is currently budgeted in the Capital Improvements Plan for FY'22 in the amount of \$22,000.00

I will be at the next committee of the whole to answer any questions you may have.

CC: FSS Management Team

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

October 28, 2021

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE QUOTE AND AWARDING THE BID FOR A NEW UTILITY VEHICLE TO RIVER VALLEY TURF IN THE AMOUNT OF \$24,935.07

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the bid for the purchase of a new utility vehicle be awarded to River Valley Turf in the amount of \$24,935.07
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.